

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5331/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 03/06/2009 in CRLR No. 2128/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD)

RAJESH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.)

Date: 10/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULYFor Petitioner(s) Mr. S.R.Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nishant Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Himanshu Tyagi, Adv.
Mr. A. Singh, Adv.for
Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Until further orders, we direct that the further
proceedings in Sessions Trial No. 57 of 2006 shall remain stayed.(Parveen Kr. Chawla)
Court Master(Indu Satija)
Court Master