

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5331/2009

RAJESH @ SANJAI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF U.P.& ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 30/03/2010

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Sunita Pandit, Adv.

Ms. Asha Gopalan Nair,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

It is submitted by the learned counsel for the petitioner that no dasti notice was given.

However, neither undelivered cover nor AD card in respect of notice issued by registered A.D. Post on 28.1.2010 received back.

Await service.

Simultaneously, request of the learned counsel for the petitioner for issuing fresh notice by dasti mode is allowed.

Petitioner to take steps in a week.

File affidavit with proof of dasti service of notice within four weeks.

List again on 14.5.2010.  
(M.K.GUPTA)  
Registrar

hj